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Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, January 27, 1993

VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE —ASPARAGUS: OFFERINGS
LIGHT 11 lb crts bchd PE Green 12iexlge
fr cond 12.00-IS.OO Ige fr cond
12.00- 12lbctns bchd MX Green 12s
Ige fr cond 12.00-15.00 —BEANS:
MARKETLOWER buctns/cits FL Round
Green Type 24.00-26.00mostly 25.00few
loas 22.00 30 lb clns/cits MX Kentucky
Wonder Type fr cond 12.00-15.00
BEETS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY NJ
bubkt Ise 10.00ctns bchd TX 12s 8.00 25
lb sks Ise IX 8.00—BROCCOLI; MARK-
ET HIGHER ctns AZ bchd 14s 9.00 poor
cond 1.00bchd 18sfew 9.00 CA bchd 14s
8.00- ord-fr cond 2.00-5.00 poorcond
1.00 MX bchd I4s 8.00 —BRUSSELS
SPROUTS: MARKET STEADY 25 lb
cots CA 15.00-16.00 mostly 15.00
CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 bunts & 50 lb ctns FL
Round Green Type med 5.50-6.50 mostly
6.00 fr qual 5.00 fr cond 3.00-4.00 Red
Type med 10.00-12.00mostly 12.00 50 lb
sks NYRound Green Type Ige 4.00-4.501
3/4 bunts FL Savoy Type med 10.00.
CARROTS: MARKET 50-LB SKS
SLIGHTLY LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY sks 48 1-lbflmbgs CA med-lge
14.00- FLmed-lge 12.0050lbsks Ise
CA jbo 8.50-10.00 mostly 8.50-9.00 CD
jbo 9.00 FL jbo 8.00-9.00 mostly 9.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET HIGHER
ctns flmwipd CA 12s 11.00-12.00 fr
appear 9.00-10.00 9s 9.00-10.00FL 16sfr
cond 4.00-S.OO —CELERY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA 2 dz 19.00 2
1/2dz 19.00few bias 21.00 3 dz 18.00FL
2 1/2 dz 15.00-17.00mostly 15.50-16.003
dz 14.00-16.00cuts flmbgs FL Hearts 18s
12.00- —CHINESE CABBAGE:
OFFERINGS LIGHT celcrts FL
18.0020.00 -CORN-SWEET: MARK-

ET STEADY wbctts FL Yellow 4 1/2 dz
16.00 White 4 1/2 dz 18.00
CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED UNLESS OTHER-

WISE STATED 1 1/9 buctns FL med ord
cond 3.004.00 fr qual & appear 7.00 MX
med fr qual 10.00-12.00 mostly
10.0011.00 few 12.50 —EGGPLANT:
MARKETABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctns
FL med few 9.0011.00 fr qual & cond
5.00- —ENDIVE: MARKET
STEADY 1 1/9 bunts FL 10.0011.00
ESCAROLE: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1 1/9
buntsFL few 18.00—GARLIC: MARK-
ET LOWER LATEKEEPING 30 lb ctns
CA White super col 38.0042.00 col 36.00
ex jbo 34.50 22 lb ctns/crts AG White #6
27.00 #7 30.00 #8 33.00 #9 34.50
GREENS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns bchd TX Dandelion 18s 12.00 Swiss
Chard 18s 12.00ctns/crts bchdGA Collard
5.506.50 mostly 6.00 Kale 6.006.50
Mustard 6.50 Turnip Tops 6.50Rape 6.50
NC Collard 6.50 Kale 6 50 Mustard 6.50
T\imip Tops 6.50 Rape 6.50 Field Cress
7.00 20 lb ctns MX Broccoli Rabe 10.00
LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY WIDE RANGE IN
QUALITY ctns AZ Naked24s 8.0010.00
few 10.50fr cond 5.00 Wrapped24s 12.00
CA Naked 24s 8.008.50 Wrapped 24s
10.00 ord cond 3.004.00 -LETTUCE-

OTHER: ctns AZ Boston 24s 11.00 CA
Boston 24s 12.00 AZ Green Leaf 24s
10.00- CA Green Leaf 24s
10.0012.00few 9.00 few 13.00 AZ Red
Leaf 24s 10.0011.00 CA Red Leaf 24s
10.00few loas 9.00 12 lbctns PA Red Oak
Leaf 12.00 2.2 lb ctns PA Green Oak Leaf
12.00Lolla Rossa 12.00 mache 2.2 lb ctns
12.00 —LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARK-
ET.OOI2.OO med 8.50-9.00 4 qt bkts PA
med-lge 4.75-5.00 sml-med 3.75-4.00 3 lb
ctns PA Shiitake 15.50-17.00 few
13.50-14.00 fair qual 11.50-13.00ctns 10
12-oz trays flmwrpd PA 8.50-9.00
OKRA: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —ONIONS GREEN:
MARKET LOWER ctns bchd MX 48s
5.00- cuts bchd bulb type TX 24s
12.00 crts bchd FL Leeks 12s 18.00 NJ

Leeks 12s few 13.00 —PARSLEY;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY crts bchd
FL Curly 60sfew 14.00ctns bchd FL Plain
60s few 14.00 TX Curly 60s few 14.00
Plain 60s few 14.00 Root 12s 12.00
PARSNIPS: 1/2 buctns/crts NJ 10.00

ROOTWORMS BEWARE. YOUR
TOUGHEST ENEMY JUSTGOT TOUGHER.
HCT COUNTER* 20CITSYSTEMIC INSECTKIDC-NEMATKIDE

NOW LABLED FOR USE WITH ACCENT® HERBICIDE

COUNTER® 20CR® is
a controlledrelease
formulation of COUNTER®
insecticide.. .proven on
hundredsof areafarms,
season after season.

anduniformly.. .for long-
lastingcontrol. See us today
about COUNTER 20CR.
You’ll see howtough tough
can get.

InCOUNTER 20CR,
active ingredient is blended*
throughout a unique new
dust-freepellet. So,pro-
tectionis released smoothly

Unfinsr
Restricted Use Pesticide. Alwaysread and
follow label directions carefully. •/" Trademarks,
American Cyanamid Company © 1991
Accent® Tradcouik Dupont Company
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PEAS GREEN: MARKETLOWER 10 lb
ctns per lb GU Snow Peat 1.60-1,70Sugar
Snap Peai 1.70—PEAS OTHER: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
PEPPERS: MOST OFFERINGS FAIR
CONDITION 1 1/9 boons FL BeU Type
Green exlge 6.00-7.00 few best 8.00 ord
cond 2.00-3.00Ige 6.00-7.00 few best 8.00
ord cond 4.00-5.00 Mxd Red & Green Ige
fr cond 5.00-6.00 medium fr cond
3.00- MX Bell Type Green exlge
7.00- fr cond 4.00 —PEPPERS
OTHER: buctns FL Long Hot 28.00
RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY MX Red 24s few 7.00-8.00 ctns
tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs FL Red 6.75-7.00 ctns
tpd 14 1-lb flmbgs FL Red 7.25
RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
RUTABAGAS: MARKET STEADY 50
lb cuts CDCDOne med7.00 —SPINACH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns GA
Flat 24s 10.00-11.00TX Savoy 24s 10.00
1 2/5 bucrts bchd CA Flat 24s 12 00-13.00
1 2/5 bu crts FL Savoy 10.00cuts 12 10-oz

flmbgs Repacked Enroute Savoy 9.50
SQUASH: OFFERINGS LIGHT 1/2
buctns FL Zucchini sml-med 22.00 med
20.00 MX Zucchini sml-med 22.00 26 lb
ctns MX Zucchini sml-med 25.00 Yellow
Straightneck med few 30.00 —SWEET
POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One
Jewels med 7.50-9.00 mostly 8.00 1/2
buctns NJ Yellow Jersey fr appear
6.00- —TOMATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 25 lbcms FI. 85% U.S.
One or Better pink to light red xlge
15.00- few 17.00 fr qual & cond
11.00 Ige 14.00-15.00mostly 15.00fr qual
& cond 9.00MX pink to light red xlgefew
16.00- Local Repack 85% U.S. One
or Better xlge 19.00 Ige 17.50 med
15.00- fits 2 lyr MX Vine Ripes light

red to red 4xss 13.00-14.00 sxss
15.00- lugs 3 lyr MX Vine Ripes
light red to red 6x6s 13.00 ---

TOMATOES, CHERRY: fits 12 1-pt bkts
FL 10.00-12.00 MX 10.00-11.00 fr cond
ffw 6.00 —TOMATOES, PLUM TYPE:
215 lb ctns MX 14.00-15.00 mostly 14.00
red 12.00-13.00mos 12.00 small 11.00
TURNIPS: 25 lbsks NJ Purple Top 5.00 -
-VEGETABLES OTHER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 3 kg ctns GU Radic-
chio 9.00.

Philadelphia
Fruit Market

Philadelphia, Pa.
Wednesday, January 27, 1993

CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:
MARKET STEADY FL Interior Red 36s
8.50-9.00 fair qual 6.00 40s 7.50-8.00 56s
6.00 4/5 buctns FL Indian River Red 27s
10.00-12.00 some 12.50 32s 9.50-11.5C

fair qual 8.50 36s 8.50-9.00 fair qual 8 0C
40s 7.00-9.50 fair appear 5 00 fair qual
7.50 48s fair qual 6 00 56s fair appear 7 OC
White 23s 5.00-6.00 27s 5.00-6.00 32s

5.00-6.00 36$ 5.00-6.00 40s 5.00-6.0C
Interior Red 40s fr qual 6.00-6.50 48s fi
qual 5.00-6.00 56s fr qual 5.00 White 32'
6.00-7.00 40s 6 00-7

—LEMONS: MARKETSTEADY ctns
AZ fr appear few 115 s 15.00 140 s 13.00
fair qual 115 s 12.50-13.00 140s-16Ss
12.50 CA 115 s 22.00 140 s 16.00 fr qual
12.00 200 s 14.00 —LIMES: MARKET

LOWER 10 lb ctns BZ Seedless Type 42s
fr qual 7.00-8.00 MX Seedless Type 42s
9.00-10.00 48s 8.50-10.00 mostly 9.00 S4s
8.50-10.00 mostly 9.00 63s 8.50-10.00
mostly 9.00 —MISC CITRUS: 2.5 kg crts
SP Clementine 40-44 s faircond 1.0010kg
crts MR Clementine IoBs 16.00132 s 16.00
140 s 13.00 SP Clementine 95-116 s fair
cond 9.00 —ORANGES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Navel 48s
12.00 fr qual 9.50-10.50 56s 12.00-13.00

mostly 13.00 fr qual 9.50-10.50 fair cond
8-8.50 72s 11.00-13.00 mostly
11.50- fr qual 9.50-10.50 mos 10.50

fair cond 8-8.50 88s 11.00-12.50 mostly
11.50 fr qual 9.50-10.50 mos 10.50 fair
cond 8-8.50 113 s 10.00-11.00 mostly
10.50- fr qual 9.50-10.00 fair cond
8-8.50 138 s 10.00fair qual 8.50 fair cond
8-8.50 4/5 buctns FL Navel 40s 7.50-8.00
48s 7.00-8.00 56s 7.00-8.00 fair cond 5.00
64s 6.50-8.00 mostly 7.00 fair cond
5.00-6.00 80s 6.50-8.00 fair cond 5.00
100 s fair cond 5.00 Hamlins 64s 8.00 80s
8.00 100 s 7.00-8.00 125 s 6.50-7.00
Pineapple 80s 8.00-9.50 mostly 9.00 few
7.50 100 s 7.50-8.50 125 s 6.00-6.50 Mid-
Season 80s 7.00 ctns 10 4-Ib flmbgs FL
Hamlins 100 s 9.00 —TANGELOS; 4/5
buctns FL Minneola 100 s ft cond
5.00- 125 s fr cond 5,00-6.00
TANGERINES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 4/5 bucrts FL Honey 80s
18.00- fair cond 15.00-16.00 100s
18.00- fair cond 13.00-15.00 120s
16.00- fr cond 10.00-12.00 mot
11.00- ISOs 14.00-17.00 mostly
15.00- fair cond 10.00-12.00 mos
10.00-11.00 few 14.00 180 s fair appear
12.00—TEMPLES: MARKET STEADY

4/5 buctns FL 64s fair cond 8-8.5080s 9.00
fair cond 8-8.50 100 s fair cond 7.50-8.00

125 s fair cond 6.00
BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: OFFER-
INGS LIGHT fits 12 6-oz flmwrpd cups
NZAIR 20.00 fils 12 5.6-oz cups CL AIR
16.00 —CRANBERRIES; OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE —MISC
BERRIES: fits 12 S-oz cups CL AIR
Blackberries 18.00 —RASPBERRIES
MARKET LOWER fits 12 5.5-oz cups
flmwrpd CL AIR Red 24.00 some loas
18.00 —STRAWBERRIES: MARKET
HIGHERfIts 121-pt bidsCA AIRmed-lge

* 28.00 FL med-lge 20.00-22.00 mostly
20.00fits 8 250-gm cups with lids CB med
15.00.

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ETSLIGHTLY LOWER 1/2 cms/crts CR

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January 30, 1993413

fair qual & cond 12-lSs 5.00-6.00 18s
6.00- 23s S.OO-6.00 EL 15s 13.00 HD
12s 8.00-10.00 ISs 8.00-10.00 few hits
13.0030s fair qual & poorcond 1.00-2.00

—HONEYDEWS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 2/3 etna CR 5s 6.50 6s 6.50 GU
5s 7.00-8.00 6s 7.00-8.00 8s 7.00-8.00
7.00- 9s 7.00-8.00 HD 5s 8.00-10.00
6sBoo-1000 B*Boo 1000P\ 558.006 s
8.00 9s 6.00-7.00 MISC MELONS: 2/3
ems CROrange Flesh 10s fr cond 5.00
WATERMELONS: ctns MX Jubilee 3s
22.00.

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET STEADY elm trypk CA U.S.
One Fuji 1-lyr fair appear 20-22 s 8.00-9.00
REGULAR STORAGE dm trypk CA
U.S. ExFcy Granny Smith 72s 17.00 80s
17.00 88s 17.00 NC Comb U.S. ExFcy-
U.S. Fey Red Rome 72s 12.00 80s 12,00
100 s 1200 113 s 12.00 WAWAExFcy Red
Delicious 80s 18.00 88s 17.00 100 s 18.00
113 s fair cond 13.00-14.00 125 s fair cond
13.00- 138 s fair cond 12.00 Golden
Delicious 80s 19.00 88s 19.00 100s
14.00- 00113 s 12.00125 s 1200Granny

Smith 88s few 18 50 100 s 15.00few 16.50
U.S. ExFcy Red Delicious 80s 15.00 88s
15.00 100 s 15.00 113 s 15.00 125 s 15 00
138 s 15.00 Golden Delicious one label

80-88s 23.00Granny Smith 88s 15 00 100s
14 00-15.00 mostly 15.00 ctns celpk NY

Comb U.S. ExFcy-U.S. Fey Mcmtosh 100s
14.00 U.S. One Mcmtosh 80s 9.00 100s
8.00 120 s 7.00 140 s 7.00 VT U.S. One
Mcmtosh 120 s 8.50 140 s 8.00 CON-
TROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE
ctns trypk WA WAExFcy Red Delicious
56s 20 00 64s 22.00 72s 20.00-21.00 80s
22.00 88s 21 00-22.00 100 s 21.00-22.00
138 s 17.00U.S. ExFcy Red Delicious 72s
17.0088s 17.00 113 s 16.00ctns celpk WA

WAExFcy Red Delicious 36s 20.00
APRICOTS: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —AVOCADOS
MARKETLOWER CA Bacon 48s 13.00
ctns 2 lyr CA Hass 48s 20.00-22.00Zutano
48s 13.00 —BANANAS: cuts IMPORT
15.00 fr qual 13.00film wrpd 14.00 ctns
institutional pk IMPORT petite 12.00
CHERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
FRUITS OTHER: ctns 2 lyr CL Apple
Pears Hosui 40s 26.00Kosui 40s 26.00
GRAPES: MARKET FLAMESEEDLES
LOWER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 18
lb lugs wrpd CL BOAT Thompson Seed-
less 17.00-20.00 mostly 18.00-20.00 Ige
berry sz 22.00-23.00 mostly 22.00sml ber-
ry sz 14.00-16.00some 18.00FlameSeed-
less 17.00-20.00 few 16.00 occ hgr sml
berry sz 15.00-17.00 mostly 15.00-16.00
few 18.00 Black Seedless 18.00-22.00
mostly 19.00-20.00 KIWIFRUIT;
MARKET STEADY fits 1 lyr CA 36s
5.50-6.00 fair cond 5.00 39s 5.50-6.50
mostly 6.00 fair cond 500 ctns 23 lb Isc
CA 49 sz 8.00-9.00

(Turn to Pago Al4)


